



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM Nos.11374/2024, 11376/2024 & 11378/2024**

NARGESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Rahul Rajpal, Mr Vivek Shokeen,
Ms Kaveri Sharma, Ms Stuti Narula,
Mr Dhruv Vats and Mr Garvit Ghavri,
Advs.

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

05.04.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The report of the Registry is that process fee filed was lying in objections.
2. On steps being taken, fresh notice shall issue to the respondent *via* all modes including e-mail.
3. For the purposes of completion of service, list the matter before the concerned Registrar on 03.05.2024.
4. List the matter before court on 12.07.2024.
5. Meanwhile, the executing court will stand over the matter beyond the date fixed in this court.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 5, 2024/aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any