



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM Nos.11374/2024, 11376/2024 & 11378/2024**

NARGESH KUMAR **APPELLANT**

Through: Mr. Vivek Shokeen, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD **RESPONDENT**

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

1. LCR has been received.
2. Notice could not be issued to respondent for want of process fee.
3. On appellant's taking steps within a week, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 09.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 3, 2024

vk