



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM Nos.11374/2024, 11376/2024 & 11378/2024

NARGESH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr Divay Nagpal, Advocate.

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. At the request of the counsel who appears on behalf of the appellant, list the appeal on 28.11.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 12, 2024/ tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any