



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM APPL. 11374/2024-Stay, CM APPL. 11376/2024-Delay 252 days & CM APPL. 11378/2024-Delay 27 days

NARGESH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.11.2024**

1. Service is still not complete.
2. List before the learned Registrar on 18.12.2024, for completion of service.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/So