



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM APPL. 11374/2024, CM APPL.
11376/2024 & CM APPL. 11378/2024

NARGESH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT

Through:

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

1. None appears for the parties.
2. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to the respondent on the fresh address i.e. SCO No. 6, Sec. 39, behind Unitech Cyber Park, Gurugram Haryana-122001 and Plot No. 4A-1/1 & A3/4 Industrial Area, Sikandrabad, District-Bulandshahr, UP through all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 20.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 18, 2024/ng