



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM APPL. 11374/2024, CM APPL.**
11376/2024 & CM APPL. 11378/2024
NARGESH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Vivek Shokeen, Advocate

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.05.2025**

1. Service report qua respondent is awaited.
2. Awaiting the service report, on appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent (residing in Bulandshahr, U.P.), by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on **21.11.2025**. Dasti as well.

REGISTRAR

MAY 20, 2025

vk