



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM APPL. 11374/2024, CM APPL.
11376/2024 & CM APPL. 11378/2024

NARGESH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Shekhar Yadav proxy council
(through VC)

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Rai,
Adv.(through VC) Email-
abhi.j.raai@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent.
3. Let a copy of complete set of paper book be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent at the email mentioned above.
4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/hb