



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 66/2024, CM APPL. 11376/2024 & CM APPL.
11378/2024 & CM APPL. 11374/2024

NARGESH KUMARAppellant

Through: None.

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Rai, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
02.02.2026

%

1. None for the appellant.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent is granted time of four weeks to file reply.
3. List on 28th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

Sk/sg