



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA(COMM) 66/2024 & CM APPL. 11374/2024 & CM APPL.  
11376/2024 & CM APPL. 11378/2024

NARGESH KUMAR .....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD .....RESPONDENT

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

On second call, none appeared for the parties.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 for dismissal.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026**  
**gs/yr**