



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010639012023
+ **RFA(COMM) 66/2024 & CM APPL. 11374/2024 – STAY, CM**
APPL. 11376/2024 – DELAY OF 252 DAYS IN FILING, CM APPL.
11378/2024 – DELAY OF 27 DAYS IN RE-FILING
NARGESH KUMAR**APPELLANT**
Through:

versus

ADS SPIRITS PRIVATE LTD**RESPONDENT**
Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kumar Rai, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

% **ORDER**
06.08.2026

List on 19th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/bsr/sn/nk